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CATEGORY OF ITEM: Action

TITLE:

PERSONNEL MATTERS — INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL

Staff Recommendation:

Uponlthe recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools be it resolved that the Board of Education
approve the instructional personnel items described in the schedule below:

Background - Rationale:

Schedule A

Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

A8
A9
A.10

Al
Al2
A3
A.14
A.l5
A.16

RETIREMENT
RESIGNATION
RESCISSION/TERMINATION — none
LEAVE OF ABSENCE
APPOINTMENTS TO ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS — none
APPOINTMENTS TO INSTRUCTIONAL POSITIONS
APPOINTMENTS TO SUBSTITUTE TEACHER POSITIONS
APPOINTMENTS TO ATHLETIC POSITIONS - none
APPOINTMENTS OF CO-CURRICULAR SPONSORS — none
APPOINTMENTS OF ANNUAL EXTRA ASSIGNMENTS — none
APPOINTMENTS OF HOURLY EXTRA ASSIGNMENTS
APPOINTMENTS OF SUMMER ASSIGNMENTS
TEACHER TENURE APPOINTMENTS - none
TEACHING ASSISTANT TENURE APPOINTMENTS - none
APPOINTMENTS OF DEPARTMENT CHAIRS — none
EXTENSIONS OF RETIRMENT BENEFITS - none
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